TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1.0000001.85571.71 -06/11/96--01005--018 ++++78.75 +++++78.75

SUBJECT:	BREUARD TOGETHER INC (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)	
Enclosed is an	soriginal and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a chec \$70.00 \$78.75 \$122.50 \$131.25 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate & Certified Copy & Certificate	
FROM	PO BOX 2082 Address	?THER
	MELBOURNE FL 32902 City, State & Zip 407 - 722 - 2749 Daytume Telephone number	
	NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles	11.20 til 8:30

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617.0302, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: BREVARD TOGETHER, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL FLACE OF BUSINESS & MAILING ADDRESS

The period of the duration of this corporation is perpetual.

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2105 Oak St. Melbourne FL 32901

Mail address: PO Box 2082 Melbourne FL 32901

ARTICLE III - PURPOSES

- A. The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:
 - Develop and maintain a sense of community among gay, lesbian, and bisexual residents of Brevard County.
 - 2. Inform the community of important issues facing gays, lesbians, and bisexuals.
 - Plan a variety of social and recreational events to foster our "oneness".
 - Exclusively social and recreation club within the meaning of section 501 (c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.
- B. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501 (c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The directors will be elected by the membership. The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are those individuals who subscribe to the objects as defined in Article III, and as provided in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V - LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWERS

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows: None

ARTICLE VI - STOCK RASIS

The corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

ARTICLE VII - DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (o) (7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction, in the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purpose.

ARTICLE VIII-INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Dan Porsi

2105 Oak St, Melbourne, FL 32901

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATORS

The names and street addresses of the incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation aie.

Dan Porsi Rodney Bowers	2105 Oak St, Melbourne, FL 32901 817 1/2 E New Haven Ave, Melbourne, FL 32901 300 D. Coords Ave. #15 Tour Const. Fig. 32131
The undersigned incorporators have exe of 1996.	cuted these Articles of Incorporation this day

,	у	
	Dan Porsi	
	1927 Sec.	
	Rodney Bowers	
	. isot so to	
	Jean Chin	

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:	BREVARD	TOGETHER,	INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE) (DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314